BoardDocs® Plus Page 1 of 2



Thursday, November 21, 2019 Historic Preservation Commission

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

Meeting of: Historical Preservation Commission

Location: Dept. of Land Use and Growth Management Conference Room, Patuxent

Building, 23150 Leonard Hall Dr., Leonardtown, MD

Time: 4:00 pm

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Historic Preservation Commission Meeting Called to Order 4:00 PM

2. ROLL CALL

A. Roll Call

3. RECOGNITION OF GUEST

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A. Approval of Agenda: November 21, 2019

5. Approval of Minutes

A. Approval of Minutes for the October 24, 2019 Meeting

6. OLD BUSINESS

A. Status of Certified Local Government Grant (CLG)

7. NEW BUSINESS

A. Presentation and request for support from the Historic Preservation Commission for an archaeoligical project in Bushwood

- B. Demolitions: 24984 Sotterley Road, Hollywood, MD, 20634; 41450 Knight Road, Leonardtown, MD, 20650; 16776 Three Notch Road, Ridge, MD, 20680
- C. Speaker has been confirmed for January 23, 2020 at 7:00 PM in the Commissioners' Meeting Room
- D. Notification from MDOT regarding the Maryland Statewide Programmatic Agreement for Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act Potential Interested Party Notification
- E. Notification of upcoming All Faiths Parish project in Mechanicsville

8. ITEMS FROM THE FLOOR/ANNOUNCEMENTS

- A. Announcements from Members and Guests
- B. The December 19, 2019 meeting for the Historic Preservation Commission is cancelled

BoardDocs® Plus Page 2 of 2

9. ADJOURN

A. Adjournment of the Historic Preservation Commission

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Ben Cohen at 301-475-4200, Ext. 71505. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act.